Edwin

Poole

daybook

Year

Month
1863 January

Day Customer
2A. W. Kempt Dr.
3 Messrs. White & Hamilton Dr.

4 Charles Brenning - Butcher Dr.

Mr. Wm. Phillip Dr.

6 Mr. Ewing Dr.

9 Mrs. G. G. Baswell Dr.

11 Mr. Thos. T. Milbourn Dr.

James McCullough Dr.
Mr Weir - Otonabe Dr.
Mr. Wm. Sweetin Cr

13 Mr. Wm. Hamilton
Mr. Teaplant Dr.
Smith & Scott Dr.

Mr. Robt. Johnston - Smith Dr.

Mr. James Clotworthey Dr.

Mr. Wm. Tannin Dr.
21 Fitzgerald A Brothers Dr.
Mr. George Cox Dr.

project payment

B Walnut sofa in hairs $38.00
Bedstead $3.50
one do $2.50
Childs Chair $0.50
Coffin lined turned and attemdemce $8.00
with hearse

Bureau $5.50
Bedstead $3.00
Washstand $2.00
Breakfast Table $3.50
6 Cane Seat Chairs $6.00
Small Table $1.50
Mixed Mattress $6.50
Cane Seat Rocker $2.50
Looking Glass $3.50
Beadstead $6.00
Bureau $16.00
2 washstands @ $2.00 $4.00
Crib Beadstead $4.00
Dininjig Table ends $6.00
Kitchen Table $2.00
Common Beadstead $2.00
6 Com. Chairs $3.50
Boston Rocker $2.50
6 Cane Seat Chairs $9.00
Dressing Table $2.00
Looking Glass $3.50
one do hanging $1.00
To Repair A Work Box & Glass Plate $1.25
Bureau $14: Bedstead 5.00 $19.00
6 Chairs @ $.75+%$4.50: boston $7.00
Rocker 2.50

Kitchen Table

Washstand $2.00: one do 1.50 $3.50
By 126 Ib. of Beef @ 3 1/3 cts.

$4.41: By gross of butter @ $8.00:

to Cash on above $12.50

Washboard $0.25
To Repair a Rocking Chair $0.25
To a Foot Board for Desk $0.50
Childs Coffin $3.00
Butternut Coffin Lined Mounted Shell $16.00
& attended with Hearse

New Headboard for Bedstead $.37 1/3

48 ft. of Boswood A 2 cts. $0.96
50 ft. of Boswood Conn. $0.75



Mr. James Jarvis Frenchman Dr.

February 4 Mr. Hadson Dr.

Mr. Fawset Otonabe Dr.

6 R. Stevenson & Hafler Dr.

9 Stricklane & Rodgers Dr. for Masonic

Lodge
10 Mr. George Stethem
Mr. McCausland Dr.

Mr. B. Cooney Dr.

Mr. Wm. Wood

Mr. Wm. Best Dr.

13 Mr. Andrew Jackson Dr.
Mr. M. Mowny Dr.
Ivan Caisse Esqr. Dr.

Mr. Arthur May Dr.

Mr. Sam Hastings Dr.
18 Mr John Williamson

Mr. S. White

Mr. Cash Dr.

Mr. Michael Fitzpatrick
Mr. Cash Dr.

Ralph Francis Dr.

Dr. Burnham Dr.

Childs Coffin
luby cash 2.00

Coffin Turned Shell & Attended with
hearse
6 Acne Seat Chairs @ $2.25

Srmchair in Hainscloth
4 Cob Chairs @ 82 cts.
6 chairs @ 50 cts.

2 Cair do @ 2.00
Table with Drawers
Beadstead Per Order

Bureau per W. Ande

Furnishing funeral for the remains of

the late Conelly J. Gage.

Coffin $10.00: Shell
@1.50=%$11.50: Hearse $4.00:
Hatband $5.10 = $9.10: Paid Best
$2.50: Bently $1.00 = $3.50:
Shroud $2.00 Total $26.10

Coffin Lined Shell & Attended with
Hearse

Cr. 1200 ft of 1/2 in boswood @
11icts. Per M. $13.00

6 Chairs @ 80 cts

Cottage Bedstead

washstand

Bureau $7.00: washstand $1.50

4 Chairs @80 cts $3.20: 2 do @ 50
cts.

Looking Glass $1.00

lu by 1000 ft. pine $12.00

" " 1200 Ft. boswood $13.20 =
$38.40
Due Bill for Bellenne

Coffin for Child Lined, Mounted,
Shell, & Attending with Hearse
Dressing Table

Childs Table Chair
Repair 11 Chairs
Stuffed Seats for 8 do

Coffin Lined, Turned, Shell &
Attended with Hearse

Beadstead & Card

Coffin, Lined, Mounted, Shell &
Attendence with Hearse
A Small Table

Washstand
Bureau

Crib Beadstead
Repair Beadstead
2 Chairs

Childs Chair

$2.50

$12.00

$13.50
$5.00
$3.36
$3.00
$4.00
$2.00
$2.50

$5.00
$25.00

$12.00

$4.80
$6.00
$2.00
$8.50
$4.20

$1.00
$26.50

$11.90

$38.40
$10.00

$2.00
$0.73
$2.50
$8.00
$8.00

$2.80
$12.00

$2.00
$1.50
$7.00
$4.00
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50



21 Mr. Robert Coonn

Mr. T. Frety Dr.

Mr. Dunbar - Smith
23 Mr. Fauset & Wm. Newil - Asphedel

Mr. William Walton Dr.

Mr. Cash Dr.

24 Mr. B. Sullivan - Ennismour Dr.

Mr. James Reuth Dr.
25 Mr. Thos. Eyres - Millbrook Dr.

Masonic Lodge per R. Stevenson

27 Mr. Edwin Green Dr.

Mr. McBaine Dr.
Mr. Hickson Drl
Mr. Cash Dr.

Mr. Samuel Jayes Baker Dr.
Mr. Warren Taylor Dr.

Mer. Rutherford Dr.

Mr. Sam Wright Dr.

Mr. Henry Broadburn Dr.
March 1 Mr. P. Ryan Dr.

Mr. Wm. Woods

Round Stand

Repair Centre Table

Bundit

Hain Mottriss for Mr. Deif

12 Chairs

Covence CoffinLu by cash $2.00

Beadstead
Straw Mattress

Cr. By 9 1/2 cord of wood @ $1.25
=$11.87 1/2 do at shop$.50 =
$12.37 1/2

6 Chairs

Rocking Chair

Roll Top Bedstead & cane
Childs Table Chair

Cash

Lu by 11 Butternut logs

making 5 1/2 standerds @ 2.00 =
$11.00
Bedstead and cord

Coffin,Lined, Mounted, Shell &
Attnendence with Hearse

6 chairs @ 50 cts.
Table with Drawers
12 Chairs @ 50 cts

Childs Coffin, Loned, Mounted, Shell
& Attendence with Hearse
Coffin

Looking Class Plate
Bureau

Bedstead

Leaf Table

12 Bread Boxes @ 1.00
Bureau

Looking Glass

Rocking Chair

Lu by 1671 Ft. of Pine
Lumber @ $12.00 = 20.05
Lu by 500 Ft. lumber @ $7.00= 3.50

Llu By

Cash .70 Total $24.25
Beadstead

Lu by Cord Wood to Farm $6.50
Beadstead

Com Shifferien

Repair Dining Table

Do Hair Seat Chair

Sette $5.00: Dining

table $7.00

Lu by due bill for forester $12.00

$2.00
$2.00
$3.00
$7.00
$10.00
$7.00

$6.00
$4.50

$4.00
$1.30
$3.25
$0.75
$7.00
$11.00

$2.80
$24.00

$3.00
$2.00
$6.00
$8.00

$6.00
$0.75
$6.50
$3.00
$3.00
$12.00
$18.00
$2.50
$3.75
$24.25

$6.50

$4.50
$7.00
$1.50
$0.75

$12.00



Mr. Dustin Howe Dr.

Mr. I. H. Austin Dr.

5 Mr. Fitzgerald - Surveyor Dr.

6 Masonick Lodge Per Stevenson

Dennis Brinning -Baker Dr.

Mr. Crawford - Book Binder Dr.

Mr. Stubbs Dr.

Mary Bryan
9 Mr. Richard Stewart Dr.

Childs Coffin, Shell & Attendence
with Hearse

Goods to Hewit Pen Phillips with
order

Buneryor Washstand 2.00
Beadstead 5.75: do 2.25

6 Chairs @ 90 cts 5.40: 6 do 60 cts
3.00: Glass 50 cts.

Bundett

Hair Mattress 18 Ibs.

Repair and Varnishing Chair
3 Candle Sticks @ 75 cts.

3 gavel;s @ 37 1/2 cts.

2 Washstands @ 2.00
13 Press Boords 37 1/2

Coffin, Lined, Mounted, Shell &
Attendence with Hearse

Picture Frame
Kitchen Table

$8.00

$9.00
$8.00
$8.90

$25.90
$3.00
$9.00
$0.50
$2.25
$1.12

$4.00
$4.62 1/2
$16.00

$0.50
$3.50
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