Year	Month	Day Customer	project	payment
	1863 January	2 A. W. Kempt Dr.	B Walnut sofa in hairs	\$38.00
		3 Messrs. White & Hamilton Dr.	Bedstead	\$3.50
			one do	\$2.50
			Childs Chair	\$0.50
		4 Charles Brenning - Butcher Dr.	Coffin lined turned and attemdemce with hearse	\$8.00
		Mr. Wm. Phillip Dr.	Bureau	\$5.50
			Bedstead	\$3.00
			Washstand	\$2.00
			Breakfast Table	\$3.50
			6 Cane Seat Chairs	\$6.00
			Small Table	\$1.50
			Mixed Mattress	\$6.50
			Cane Seat Rocker	\$2.50
			Looking Glass	\$3.50
		6 Mr. Ewing Dr.	Beadstead	\$6.00
			Bureau	\$16.00
			2 washstands @ \$2.00	\$4.00
			Crib Beadstead	\$4.00
			Dininjig Table ends	\$6.00
			Kitchen Table	\$2.00
			Common Beadstead	\$2.00
			6 Com. Chairs	\$3.50
			Boston Rocker	\$2.50
			6 Cane Seat Chairs	\$9.00
			Dressing Table	\$2.00
			Looking Glass	\$3.50
			one do hanging	\$1.00
		9 Mrs. G. G. Baswell Dr.	To Repair A Work Box & Glass Plate	\$1.25
		11 Mr. Thos. T. Milbourn Dr.	Bureau \$14: Bedstead 5.00	\$19.00
			6 Chairs @ \$.75+\$4.50: boston Rocker 2.50	\$7.00
		James McCullough Dr.	Kitchen Table	+2.50
		Mr Weir - Otonabe Dr.	Washstand \$2.00: one do 1.50	\$3.50
		Mr. Wm. Sweetin Cr	By 126 lb. of Beef @ 3 1/3 cts. \$4.41: By gross of butter @ \$8.00: to Cash on above \$12.50	
		13 Mr. Wm. Hamilton	Washboard	\$0.25
		Mr. Teaplant Dr.	To Repair a Rocking Chair	\$0.25
		Smith & Scott Dr.	To a Foot Board for Desk	\$0.50
		Mr. Robt. Johnston - Smith Dr.	Childs Coffin	\$3.00
		Mr. James Clotworthey Dr.	Butternut Coffin Lined Mounted Shell & attended with Hearse	\$16.00
		Mr. Wm. Tannin Dr.	New Headboard for Bedstead	\$.37 1/3
		21 Fitzgerald A Brothers Dr.	48 ft. of Boswood A 2 cts.	\$0.96
		Mr. George Cox Dr.	50 ft. of Boswood Conn.	\$0.75

	Mr. James Jarvis Frenchman Dr.	Childs Coffin	¢2 E0
	Mr. James Jarvis Frenchman Dr.	luby cash 2.00	\$2.50
February	4 Mr. Hadson Dr.	Coffin Turned Shell & Attended with hearse	\$12.00
	Mr. Fawset Otonabe Dr.	6 Acne Seat Chairs @ \$2.25	\$13.50
	6 R. Stevenson & Hafler Dr.	Srmchair in Hainscloth	\$5.00
		4 Cob Chairs @ 82 cts.	\$3.36
		6 chairs @ 50 cts.	\$3.00
		2 Cair do @ 2.00	\$4.00
		Table with Drawers	\$2.00
	9 Stricklane & Rodgers Dr. for Masonic Lodge	Beadstead Per Order	\$2.50
	10 Mr. George Stethem	Bureau per W. Ande	\$5.00
	Mr. McCausland Dr.	Furnishing funeral for the remains of the late Conelly J. Gage.  Coffin \$10.00: Shell  @1.50=\$11.50: Hearse \$4.00: Hatband \$5.10 = \$9.10: Paid Best \$2.50: Bently \$1.00 = \$3.50: Shroud \$2.00 Total \$26.10	\$25.00
	Mr. B. Cooney Dr.	Coffin Lined Shell & Attended with Hearse	\$12.00
	Mr. Wm. Wood	Cr. 1200 ft of 1/2 in boswood @ 11cts. Per M. \$13.00	
		6 Chairs @ 80 cts	\$4.80
		Cottage Bedstead	\$6.00
		washstand	\$2.00
		Bureau \$7.00: washstand \$1.50	\$8.50
		4 Chairs @80 cts \$3.20: 2 do @ 50 cts.	\$4.20
		Looking Glass \$1.00	\$1.00
			\$26.50
		lu by 1000 ft. pine \$12.00	
		" " 1200 Ft. boswood \$13.20 = \$38.40	\$11.90
		Due Bill for Bellenne	\$38.40
	Mr. Wm. Best Dr.	Coffin for Child Lined, Mounted,	\$10.00
		Shell, & Attending with Hearse	,
	13 Mr. Andrew Jackson Dr.	Dressing Table	\$2.00
	Mr. M. Mowny Dr.	Childs Table Chair	\$0.73
	Ivan Caisse Esqr. Dr.	Repair 11 Chairs	\$2.50
		Stuffed Seats for 8 do	\$8.00
	Mr. Arthur May Dr.	Coffin Lined, Turned, Shell & Attended with Hearse	\$8.00
	Mr. Sam Hastings Dr.	Beadstead & Card	\$2.80
	18 Mr John Williamson	Coffin, Lined, Mounted, Shell & Attendence with Hearse	\$12.00
	Mr. S. White	A Small Table	\$2.00
	Mr. Cash Dr.	Washstand	\$1.50
	Mr. Grah Dr.	Bureau	\$7.00
	Mr. Cash Dr.	Crib Beadstead	\$4.00
	Ralph Francis Dr.	Repair Beadstead	\$0.50
	Dr. Burnham Dr.	2 Chairs	\$0.50
	Dr. Burnham Dr.	Childs Chair	\$0.50

	21 Mr. Robert Coonn	Round Stand	\$2.00
		Repair Centre Table	\$2.00
	Mr. T. Frety Dr.	Bundit	\$3.00
	,	Hain Mottriss for Mr. Deif	\$7.00
	Mr. Dunbar - Smith	12 Chairs	\$10.00
	23 Mr. Fauset & Wm. Newil - Asphedel	Covence CoffinLu by cash \$2.00	\$7.00
	Mr. William Walton Dr.	Beadstead	\$6.00
		Straw Mattress	\$4.50
		Cr. By 9 1/2 cord of wood @ \$1.25	4
		= \$11.87 1/2 do at shop\$.50 = \$12.37 1/2	
	Mr. Cash Dr.	6 Chairs	\$4.00
		Rocking Chair	\$1.30
	24 Mr. B. Sullivan - Ennismour Dr.	Roll Top Bedstead & cane	\$3.25
	2 2 . 2	Childs Table Chair	\$0.75
		Cash	\$7.00
		Lu by 11 Butternut logs	\$11.00
		making 5 1/2 standerds @ 2.00 =	Ψ=1.00
	Mr. James Reuth Dr.	\$11.00 Bedstead and cord	\$2.80
	25 Mr. Thos. Eyres - Millbrook Dr.	Coffin,Lined, Mounted, Shell &	\$24.00
		Attnendence with Hearse	
	Masonic Lodge per R. Stevenson	6 chairs @ 50 cts.	\$3.00
		Table with Drawers	\$2.00
		12 Chairs @ 50 cts	\$6.00
	27 Mr. Edwin Green Dr.	Childs Coffin, Loned, Mounted, Shell & Attendence with Hearse	\$8.00
	Mr. McBaine Dr.	Coffin	\$6.00
	Mr. Hickson Drl	Looking Class Plate	\$0.75
	Mr. Cash Dr.	Bureau	\$6.50
		Bedstead	\$3.00
		Leaf Table	\$3.00
	Mr. Samuel Jayes Baker Dr.	12 Bread Boxes @ 1.00	\$12.00
	Mr. Warren Taylor Dr.	Bureau	\$18.00
		Looking Glass	\$2.50
		Rocking Chair	\$3.75
		Lu by 1671 Ft. of Pine	\$24.25
		Lumber @ \$12.00 = 20.05	
		Lu by 500 Ft. lumber @ \$7.00= 3.50	
		Llu By	
		Cash .70 Total \$24.25	
	Mer. Rutherford Dr.	Beadstead	\$6.50
		Lu by Cord Wood to Farm \$6.50	
	Mr. Sam Wright Dr.	Beadstead	\$4.50
	Mr. Henry Broadburn Dr.	Com Shifferien	\$7.00
March	1 Mr. P. Ryan Dr.	Repair Dining Table	\$1.50
		Do Hair Seat Chair	\$0.75
	Mr. Wm. Woods	Sette \$5.00: Dining	
		table \$7.00	\$12.00
		Lu by due bill for forester \$12.00	

Mr. Dustin Howe Dr.	Childs Coffin, Shell & Attendence with Hearse	\$8.00
Mr. I. H. Austin Dr.	Goods to Hewit Pen Phillips with order	
	Buneryor Washstand 2.00	\$9.00
	Beadstead 5.75: do 2.25	\$8.00
	6 Chairs @ 90 cts 5.40: 6 do 60 cts 3.00: Glass 50 cts.	\$8.90
		\$25.90
5 Mr. Fitzgerald - Surveyor Dr.	Bundett	\$3.00
	Hair Mattress 18 lbs.	\$9.00
	Repair and Varnishing Chair	\$0.50
6 Masonick Lodge Per Stevenson	3 Candle Sticks @ 75 cts.	\$2.25
	3 gavel;s @ 37 1/2 cts.	\$1.12
Dennis Brinning -Baker Dr.	2 Washstands @ 2.00	\$4.00
Mr. Crawford - Book Binder Dr.	13 Press Boords 37 1/2	\$4.62 1/2
Mr. Stubbs Dr.	Coffin, Lined, Mounted, Shell & Attendence with Hearse	\$16.00
Mary Bryan	Picture Frame	\$0.50
9 Mr. Richard Stewart Dr.	Kitchen Table	\$3.50